

No. SC97910

IN THE
Supreme Court of Missouri

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

v.

JEFFREY WATERS,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Pulaski County
25th Judicial Circuit
The Honorable John D. Beger, Judge

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

ERIC S. SCHMITT
Attorney General

GARRICK APLIN
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 62723

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Tel.: (573) 751-9393
Fax: (573) 751-5391
Garrick.Aplin@ago.mo.gov

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	4
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	7
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	8
ARGUMENT	20
I. (Jurisdiction).....	20
A. The record regarding jurisdiction.	20
B. A final, appealable judgment was rendered as to Counts II and IV of the amended information upon the imposition of sentence for those two counts.....	21
II. (Voir Dire).....	32
A. The record regarding this claim.	32
B. Preservation and standard of review.	41
C. The trial court did not plainly err in allegedly prohibiting the defense from asking individual veniremembers about the answers they gave in the juror questionnaire.....	43
III. (Impeachment Evidence)	51
A. The record regarding this claim.	51
B. Standard of review.	53

C. The trial court did not plainly err in excluding evidence that Officer Brankel’s supervisor added false information to his Type III permit application and gave him answers to the exam, and the exclusion of such evidence did not result in a manifest injustice. 54

CONCLUSION 62

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 63

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Berman v. United States</i> , 302 U.S. 211 (1937)	22, 24
<i>Joy v. Morrison</i> , 254 S.W.3d 885 (Mo. banc 2008)	47, 48
<i>Mitchell v. Kardesch</i> , 313 S.W.3d 667 (Mo. banc 2010)	53, 55, 57, 58
<i>Nebraska v. McCave</i> , 805 N.W.2d 290 (Neb. 2011)	28
<i>Nelson v. Waxman</i> , 9 S.W.3d 601 (Mo. banc 2000)	54
<i>New Mexico v. Catt</i> , 435 P.3d 1255 (N.M. Ct. App. 2018)	28
<i>Oregon v. Smith</i> , 785 P.2d 1081 (Or. Ct. App. 1990)	30
<i>Pollard v. Whitener</i> , 965 S.W.2d 281 (Mo. App. W.D. 1998)	45
<i>State ex rel. Wagner v. Ruddy</i> , 582 S.W.2d 692 (Mo. banc 1979)..	21, 23, 29, 30
<i>State v. Adams</i> , 51 S.W.3d 94 (Mo. App. E.D. 2001)	57
<i>State v. Barton</i> , 998 S.W.2d 19 (Mo. banc 1999)	47
<i>State v. Bracken</i> , 333 S.W.3d 48 (Mo. App. E.D. 2010)	22
<i>State v. Burns</i> , 994 S.W.2d 941 (Mo. banc 1999)	21, 25
<i>State v. Clark-Ramsey</i> , 88 S.W.3d 484 (Mo. App. W.D. 2002)	48
<i>State v. Edwards</i> , 116 S.W.3d 511 (Mo. banc 2003)	48
<i>State v. Ess</i> , 453 S.W.3d 196 (Mo. banc 2015)	49
<i>State v. Freeman</i> , 269 S.W.3d 422 (Mo. banc 2008)	54
<i>State v. Garrison</i> , 276 S.W.3d 372 (Mo. App. S.D. 2009)	42, 47, 48, 49
<i>State v. Gray</i> , 887 S.W.2d 369 (Mo. banc 1994)	42

State v. Guy, 770 S.W.2d 362 (Mo. App. S.D. 1989)..... 44, 48, 49

State v. Helms, 265 S.W.3d 894 (Mo. App. S.D. 2008) 59

State v. Honeycutt, 421 S.W.3d 410 (Mo. banc 2013)..... 24

State v. Johnson, 968 S.W.2d 686 (Mo. banc 1998)..... 59

State v. Kimberley, 103 S.W.3d 850 (Mo. App. W.D. 2003) 25

State v. Kreutzer, 928 S.W.2d 854 (Mo. banc 1996) 45

State v. Langston, 229 S.W.3d 289 (Mo. App. S.D. 2007) 41

State v. Lynch, 679 S.W.2d 858 (Mo. banc 1984) 25

State v. March, 130 S.W.3d 746 (Mo. App. E.D. 2004) 25

State v. McCarthy, 567 S.W.2d 722 (Mo. App. K.C.D. 1978)..... 59

State v. Nicklasson, 967 S.W.2d 596 (Mo. banc 1998) 42

State v. Pruitt, 169 S.W.2d 399 (Mo. 1943) 21

State v. Smiley, 478 S.W.3d 411 (Mo. banc 2016) 21

State v. Stanley, 124 S.W.3d 70 (Mo. App. S.D. 2004) 42

State v. Storer, 324 S.W.3d 765 (Mo. App. S.D. 2010) 25

State v. Thomas, 801 S.W.2d 504 (Mo. App. S.D. 1991) 22

State v. Thompson, 2019 WL 1768418 (Mo. App. W.D. April 23, 2019) 25

State v. Wakefield, 689 S.W.2d 809 (Mo. App. S.D. 1985) 23, 27

State v. Winfrey, 337 S.W.3d 1 (Mo. banc 2011)..... 55

United States v. Abrams, 137 F.3d 704 (2nd Cir. 1998) 26, 27, 28, 30

United States v. Kaufmann, 951 F.2d 793 (7th Cir. 1992) 27

United States v. Kaufmann, 985 F.2d 884 (7th Cir. 1993) 27

United States v. King, 257 F.3d 1013 (9th Cir. 2001) 27

United States v. Leichter, 160 F.3d 33 (1st Cir. 1998) 28

United States v. Powell, 24 F.3d 28 (9th Cir. 1994) 24, 26, 30

White v. State, 290 S.W.3d 162 (Mo. App. E.D. 2009)..... 48

Rules

Rule 29.07..... 29

Rule 29.11..... 41

Rule 30.01..... 21, 29

Rule 83.04.....7

Rule 83.09.....7

Statutes

§ 547.070, RSMo 2016 21

18 U.S.C. § 3582(b) (1994) 26

28 U.S.C. § 1291 (1994) 26

Constitutional Provisions

MO. CONST. art. V..... 7
